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1. Do you believe the world’s climate is changing?

NUMBER OF --—-PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 YeS it 922 86% 86% 92%
2 NO v ittt et 130 12% 12% 7%
3 Undecided ............... 15 1% 1% 1%
TOTALS v it it eenenens 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

2. Is that based more on your personal experiences and observations or more
based on what you have read or heard?

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 Personal experiences .... 553 52% 52% 33%
2 Read or heard ........... 473 44% 44% 63%
3 Equal ...iiii it 26 2% 2% 3%
4 Undecided ............... 15 1% 1% 1%
TOTALS v iv ittt vennnens 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

3. How would you characterize climate change - would you say it is a crisis, a
problem, a concern, a non-issue, or fiction?

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020

1 Crisis vuiiiiiiiiiinenns 405 38% 38% 37%

2 Problem ..........cou.. 331 31% 31% 38%

3 CONCEIrN vvnernnrrnnnnnnss 125 12% 12% 15%

4 NON-TSSUE .. vennrnnns 95 9% 9% 4%

5 Fiction ...vverernennnnnn 89 8% 8% 5%

6 Undecided ............... 22 2% 2% 1%
TOTALS v ittt vt evaeneens 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067



4. Do you believe that human activity is the leading cause of climate change, or

not?
NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES  TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 YeS it 761 71% 71% 83%
2 NO v ittt ettt 283 27% 27% 15%
3 Undecided ............... 23 2% 2% 2%
TOTALS v it it eenenens 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

5. How certain are you of that — would you say very certain, fairly certain, or not
too certain?

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 very certain ............ 657 62% 62% 56%
2 Fairly certain .......... 372 35% 35% 37%
3 Not too certain ......... 14 1% 1% 5%
4 Undecided ............... 24 2% 2% 2%
TOTALS .+ it iiiiiiieeennns 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

6. Do you think there is still time to prevent the worst effects of climate change,
or it is already too late?

NUMBER OF -—--PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 still time .............. 884 83% 83% 85%
2 Already too Tate ........ 154 14% 14% 11%
3 Undecided ............... 29 3% 3% 4%
TOTALS . oii it iinnens 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067



7. How much time do you think there is to sufficiently address climate change -
would you say 1 year, 5 years, 10 years, or 15 years?

NUMBER OF --—PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 1lyear ....oiiiiiiiinnnnn. 203 19% 19% 23%
2 Syears (... iiiii... 156 15% 15% 15%
3 10years ....iiiiiniianann 248 23% 23% 23%
4 15 vyears ........ecuiin.. 426 40% 40% 36%
5 Undecided ............... 34 3% 3% 3%
TOTALS v it ittt eeenanens 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

8. Do you think that preventing the worst effects of climate change will require
major sacrifices from people like you, minor sacrifices from people like you, or
no sacrifices at all?

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 Major sacrifices ........ 394 37% 37% 44%
2 Minor sacrifices ........ 444 42% 42% 39%
3 No sacrifices ........... 206 19% 19% 14%
4 Undecided ............... 23 2% 2% 3%
TOTALS v ittt it tenen e e 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

9. Which of the following actions do you take on a regular basis to lesson your
impact on our climate?

Curtail electrical use

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 YeS it et 133 12% 12% 13%
2 NO vttt earaenerns 912 85% 85% 83%
3 Undecided ............... 22 2% 2% 4%



ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER

---PERCENT---

TOTAL ADJ. 2020
14% 14% 16%
85% 85% 82%

1% 1% 2%

100% 100%

OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
10. Use alternate transportation

NUMBER OF
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES

YES i i 153

NO \eeeiuneinnnnnnnnnns 903

Undecided ............... 11

TOTALS .ot it i i iee e ns 1067

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

11. Reduce reliance on single-use plastics

NUMBER OF

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
YOS ittt 291
NO t ittt iie s ene s 754
Undecided ............... 22
TOTALS ..ttt it it it en e ns 1067

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
12. Eat vegetarian

NUMBER OF

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
=1 54
NO ..ot iii i 1012
Undecided ............... 1
TOTALS . ...t i i s it ienn 1067

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

---PERCENT---

TOTAL ADJ. 2020
27% 27% 24%
71% 71% 74%

2% 2% 2%

100% 100%

~--PERCENT---
TOTAL  ADJ. 2020
5% 5% 6%
95% 95% 91%
0% 0% 3%

100% 100%



13. Plant trees

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 YeS ittt 30 3% 3% 2%
2 o T 1029 96% 96% 96%
3 Undecided ............... 8 1% 1% 2%

TOTALS v iv ittt eeeennen 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
14. Something else
NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ.
1 Nothing else ............ 988 93% 93%
2 Recycle ........cvvun.n. 53 5% 5%
3 Hybrid/electric car ..... 18 2% 2%
4 solar panels ............ 8 1% 1%

TOTALS v iv ittt vennnens 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

15. Which of the following, if any, have you participated in to push for action on
climate change. The first is participated in a march or protest?

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 YeS it 154 14% 14% 9%
2 NO vttt it araenerns 886 83% 83% 90%
3 Undecided ............... 27 3% 3% 1%
TOTALS v ittt it evaenerns 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067



16. Joined an activist organization?

NUMBER OF
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
D = 50
NO ittt ittt te s e ansannnns 1011
Undecided ............... 6
TOTALS .ot i ittt i iinnnn e 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
17. Added your name to a petition?
NUMBER OF
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
YES i ittt i i, 101
1 964
Undecided ............... 2
TOTALS v ittt it e ie e enenees 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
18. Written to an elected official?
NUMBER OF
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
YOS ittt e 24
o Y 1042
Undecided ............... 1
TOTALS v oot it it eee e 1067

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

~--PERCENT---
TOTAL  ADJ. 2020
5% 5% 3%
95% 95% 96%
1% 1% 1%

100% 100%

---PERCENT---
TOTAL ADJ. 2020
9% 9% 3%
90% 90% 96%
0% 0% 1%

100% 100%

---PERCENT---
TOTAL  ADJ. 2020
2% 2% 1%
98% 98% 99%
0% 0% 0%

100% 100%



19. Called an elected official?

NUMBER OF  ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES  TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 Yes ...t 32 3% 3% 1%
2 NO ..ttt it iii i 1032 97% 97% 99%
3 Undecided ............... 3 0% 0% 0%
TOTALS ...ttt iiiee e 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
20. Volunteered to create change?
NUMBER OF  ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES  TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 Yes .. 105 10% 10% 4%
2 NO ..ttt it e ii e 960 90% 90% 95%
3 Undecided ............... 2 0% 0% 1%
TOTALS ..ot it i i ieeea e 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

21. Shared information on social media?

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020

1 YeS it 715 67% 67% 60%

2 NO vttt it araenenas 337 32% 32% 39%

3 Undecided ............... 15 1% 1% 1%
TOTALS v ittt it evaeneens 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067



22. When it comes to your own personal actions as they relate to climate change,
which of the following comes closest to describing you — I can and I am making
a positive difference, I can make a positive difference, but I'm not sure how,
there’s little I can do, but I wish I could do something, there’s little I can do and
I'm fine with that?

1..I can and I am making a positive difference
2...I can make a positive difference, but I'm not sure how
3...There’s little I can do, but I wish I could do something
4..There’s little I can do and I'm fine with that
5...Undecided
NUMBER OF  ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES  TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 Statement 1 ............. 151 14% 14% 13%
2 Statement 2 ............. 375 35% 35% 43%
3 Statement 3 ............. 356 33% 33% 28%
4 Statement 4 ............. 156 15% 15% 14%
5 Undecided ............... 29 3% 3% 2%
TOTALS ...ttt i i e 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

23. How confident are you that the world will successfully address the causes and
consequences of climate change - would you say you are very optimistic,
somewhat optimistic, up in the air, somewhat pessimistic, or very pessimistic?

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 vVvery optimistic ......... 225 21% 21% 24%
2 Somewhat optimistic ..... 247 23% 23% 28%
3 Up in the air ........... 168 16% 16% 7%
4 Somewhat pessimistic .... 129 12% 12% 7%
5 Very pessimistic ........ 265 25% 25% 32%
6 Undecided ............... 33 3% 3% 2%

TOTALS ..ot it iianens 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067



24. Which of the following do you think will be most effective in preventing the
worst effects of climate change - legislative remedies, new technology, of

nature’s resilience?

CODE

NUMBER OF
RESPONSE RESPONSES
LegisTative remedies .... 43
New technology .......... 868
Nature’s resilience ..... 102
Undecided ............... 54
TOTALS .o ittt ittt i s n e 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

---PERCENT---
TOTAL ADJ. 2020
4% 4% 3%
81% 81% 78%
10% 10% 16%
5% 5% 2%

100% 100%

25. Which do you believe will impact your life more going forward: the past year of
Covid-19 or the next five years of climate change?

---PERCENT---

TOTAL ADJ.
36% 36%
62% 62%
3% 3%

100% 100%

NUMBER OF
RESPONSE RESPONSES
Past year Covid-19 ...... 381
Next 5 years climate .... 657
Undecided ............... 29
TOTALS ..ot ittt i e e s 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

26. Why, specifically, do you say that?

CODE

OOoOONOUVTAWN

---PERCENT---
TOTAL ADJ.
8% 8%
11% 11%
11% 11%
3% 3%
17% 17%

100% 100%

NUMBER OF
RESPONSE RESPONSES
Hurt education .......... 88
Unable to socialize ..... 122
Economic problems ....... 113
Short term problem ...... 35
Long term problem ....... 182
Getting worse each year . 262
Inaction of Teaders ..... 155
Other ................... 17
Undecided ............... 93
TOTALS ...ttt ii i nns 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

10



27. Where do you stand on the Green New Deal - would you say you strongly
support it, somewhat support it, are in the middle, somewhat oppose it, or
strongly oppose it?

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 Strongly support ........ 124 12% 12% 15%
2 Somewhat support ........ 119 11% 11% 10%
3 In the middle ........... 87 8% 8% 6%
4 Somewhat oppose ......... 60 6% 6% 7%
5 Strongly oppose ......... 202 19% 19% 20%
6 Undecided ............... 475 45% 45% 42%

TOTALS .+ oi it iieeiea e 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

28. Which do you believe our society should invest more in - fossil fuels, nuclear
energy, or renewable energy?

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 Fossil fuels ............ 89 8% 8% 7%
2 Nuclear energy .......... 86 8% 8% 7%
3 Renewable energy ........ 822 77% 77% 76%
4 Undecided ............... 70 7% 7% 10%
TOTALS + it i i i i ie e e 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067



29. If you are of voting age, how do you rank climate change as an influencing

factor in your vote — would you say it is the most important issue, a somewhat

important issue, or not an important issue?

NUMBER OF
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
0 Not asked/missing ....... 282
1 Most important issue .... 170
2 Somewhat important issue 390
3 Not an important issue .. 175
4 Undecided ............... 50
TOTALS .o ii it i iien e 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 785

--—PERCENT---
TOTAL ADJ. 2020

26% adj.
16% 22%  29%
37% 50%  49%
16% 22%  13%
5% 6% 9%

30. How would you characterize your familiarity with environmental justice — would
you say very familiar, somewhat familiar, or not familiar at all?

NUMBER OF

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
1 very familiar ........... 39
2 Somewhat familiar ....... 183
3 Not familiar at all ..... 725
4 Undecided ............... 120
TOTALS ..ttt ittt it en e ns 1067

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER

OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

---PERCENT---
TOTAL ADJ. 2020
4% 4% 7%
17% 17% 18%
68% 68% 65%
11% 11% 10%

12



31. For the purposes of this survey, let’s define environmental justice (EJ) as the
fair treatment and meaningful involvement of all people regardless of race,
color, national origin, or income with respect to the development,
implementation, and enforcement of environmental laws, regulations and
policies.

Environmental injustice focuses on the disproportionate distribution of and
exposure to environmental hazards such as landfills, hazardous waste facilities,
and pollutants, whether intentional or unintentional, based on the
socioeconomic composition of communities. It also includes inequitable access
to natural areas and healthy food.

Based on these definitions, do you believe the American people are equally
protected when it comes to exposure to environmental pollution and hazards, or

not?
NUMBER OF -—--PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 Equally protected ....... 277 26% 26% 29%
2 Not equally protected ... 715 67% 67% 66%
3 Undecided ............... 75 7% 7% 5%
TOTALS + i i i i i i e ee e 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

32. How would you characterize environmental justice in the United States - would
you say very strong, generally good, could use improvement, or extremely in

equitable?
NUMBER OF -—--PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 Very strong ............. 49 5% 5% 6%
2 Generally good .......... 188 18% 18% 12%
3 Could use improvement ... 354 33% 33% 12%
4 Extremely inequitable ... 391 37% 37% 65%
5 Undecided ............... 85 8% 8%
TOTALS ..ot it iianens 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

13



33. And what about you, personally? How would you say your personal quality of

life has been affected by the present levels of environmental justice in the US -

would you say very positively, somewhat positively, not at all, somewhat

negatively, or very negatively?

---PERCENT---
TOTAL ADJ. 2020
4% 4% 4%
11% 11% 8%
40% 40% 35%
19% 19% 25%
17% 17% 15%
8% 8% 12%

100% 100%

NUMBER OF

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
1 Very positively ......... 48
2 Somewhat positively ..... 119
3 Not at all .............. 428
4 Somewhat negatively ..... 208
5 Very negatively ......... 182
6 Undecided ............... 82
TOTALS « ottt iiiieieee e 1067

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER

OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

34. What about these specific environmental issues. The first is greenhouse gases.

Do you believe greenhouse gases are a major or a minor problem?

---PERCENT---

TOTAL ADJ. 2020
78% 78% 83%
20% 20% 14%

2% 2% 4%

100% 100%

---PERCENT---
TOTAL  ADJ. 2020

63% 63% 65%
33% 33% 31%
5% 5% 3%

100% 100%

NUMBER OF
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
1 Major .....iiiininnennnnn 830
A 1 5 o Y 211
3 Undecided ............... 26
TOTALS ..ttt ittt it en e ns 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
35. Water pollution?
NUMBER OF
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
1 Major ..euiiiiiiniiinnnnn 667
2 MINOF v it tie e rnnnnnns 349
3 Undecided ............... 51
TOTALS . ...t i i s it ienn 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
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36. Deforestation

NUMBER OF --—-PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 Major ...vveiiiinnnnnnnnn 814 76% 76% 80%
2 MiNOr vt i i iie e 202 19% 19% 16%
3 Undecided ............... 51 5% 5% 4%
TOTALS v it i i i it e e e 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
37. Noise pollution?
NUMBER OF --—-PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 Major ....ieiiiinnnnnnnnn 451 42% 42% 49%
2 MiNOr vt i i nnnens 552 52% 52% 49%
3 Undecided ............... 64 6% 6% 3%
TOTALS v ittt it e e i e e 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
38. Mining?
NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ. 2020
1 Major .....eiiiiiiinnnnnn 702 66% 66% 69%
2 MiNOr vt iiirnenernn 277 26% 26% 29%
3 Undecided ............... 88 8% 8% 3%
TOTALS v ittt it evneneens 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067



39. Drilling/fracking?

~--PERCENT---
TOTAL  ADJ. 2020
56% 56% 55%
40% 40% 42%
4% 4% 3%

100% 100%

---PERCENT---
TOTAL ADJ. 2020
82% 82% 81%
17% 17% 15%
2% 2% 3%

100% 100%

NUMBER OF
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
MAaJOr ittt i et e nnn 594
MINOIr ..ttt e e e e nnnnns 431
Undecided ............... 42
TOTALS v it it eenenens 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
40. Presence of toxic materials
NUMBER OF
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
MAaJOr ittt ie e annnnnnn 872
MINOI . v ittt st e e e nnnnnnns 177
Undecided ............... 18
TOTALS ..ttt it it it en e ns 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

41. Do you agree or disagree with the Biden administration’s decision to rejoin the

Paris Climate Agreement?

---PERCENT---

TOTAL  ADJ.
57% 57%
27% 27%
16% 16%

NUMBER OF

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
Agree ...........iiiiaann 609
Disagree .........euveuuns 290
Undecided ............... 168
TOTALS ...ttt it i i s n e 1067

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER

OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

16



42. Do you support or oppose the Biden administration’s proposed Civilian Climate

Corps?

CODE

NUMBER OF
RESPONSE RESPONSES
Support ..... ... 650
(0] o oo 1 =T 258
Undecided ............... 159
TOTALS .+ oi i it i ieeien e 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

43. Do you support or oppose President Biden’s nomination of Deb Haaland as

Interior Secretary?

NUMBER OF
RESPONSE RESPONSES
SUpport ... 505
OPPOSE v iv it irerennnnnns 244
Undecided ............... 318
TOTALS ..ot ittt i e e s 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

44. Do you support or oppose President’s Biden’s executive order directing the

---PERCENT---

TOTAL ADJ.
61% 61%
24% 24%
15% 15%

100% 100%

---PERCENT---

TOTAL ADJ.
47% 47%
23% 23%
30% 30%

100% 100%

Secretary of the Interior to pause new oil and natural gas leases on public lands
or offshore waters?

CODE

NUMBER OF
RESPONSE RESPONSES
SUpPpPOrt . .viiii it 620
OPPOSE v iv i ierennnnnns 285
Undecided ............... 162
TOTALS ...ttt ii i nns 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

~--PERCENT---

TOTAL  ADJ.
58% 58%
27% 27%
15% 15%

100% 100%

17



45. Do you support or oppose restoring Bears Ears National Monument to its
original size?

NUMBER OF -—--PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ.
1 Support ................. 525 49% 49%
2 0OppoSe ...t 94 9% 9%
3 Undecided ............... 448 42% 42%
TOTALS ..ot i i i i i e e 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER

OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

46. Do you support or oppose President Biden’s goal of achieving a 100% clean
energy economy and net-zero emissions no later than 20507

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ.
1 Support ..........c.ci.... 825 77% 77%
2 OppPOSE . .iiiiiriiiaaa 205 19% 19%
3 Undecided ............... 37 3% 3%
TOTALS . oottt it ieeea e 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER

OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

47. Do you support or oppose President Biden’s executive order that establishes
environmental justice as part of the mission of every federal to address the
disproportionate health, environmental, economic, and climate impacts on
disadvantaged communities?

NUMBER OF -—--PERCENT---

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ.
1 Support ............c.... 740 69% 69%

2 OppPOSE . .iiiririiiaa 274 26% 26%

3 Undecided ............... 53 5% 5%
TOTALS . oii it iinnens 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067



is it a separate issue unto itself?

CODE RESPONSE

NUMBER OF
RESPONSES

1 Part of conserving .....
2 Separate issue .........
3 Undecided ..............

TOTALS ... iiiiiinnns

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER

OF RESPONSES .........

than rebuilding the economy?

CODE RESPONSE

NUMBER OF
RESPONSES

---PERCENT---

TOTAL ADJ. 2020
66% 66% 75%
19% 19% 12%
15% 15% 13%

100% 100%

49. I want you to rate climate change versus other issues. Would you say
addressing climate change is far more important, somewhat more important,
about the same in importance, somewhat less important, or far less important

1 Far more important .....
Somewhat more important .

About the same importance 310

Far less important .....

2
3
4 Somewhat less important .
5
6 Undecided ..............

TOTALS ... .cvviiiiiina e

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER

OF RESPONSES .........

CODE RESPONSE

291

50. What about restoring the job market?

NUMBER OF
RESPONSES

---PERCENT---

TOTAL ADJ.
11% 11%
8% 8%
29% 29%
27% 27%
18% 18%
7% 7%

100% 100%

1 Far more important .....
2 Somewhat more important .

3 About the same importance 314
4 sSomewhat less important .

5 Far Tless important .....

6 Undecided ..............

TOTALS ......cciivinnnn

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER

OF RESPONSES .........

244

--—-PERCENT---
TOTAL ADJ.
11% 11%
7% 7%
29% 29%
23% 23%
22% 22%
7% 7%

48. To your mind, is environmental justice a part of conserving our environment or

19



51. Eradicating racial injustice?

---PERCENT---
TOTAL ADJ.
14% 14%
12% 12%
38% 38%
19% 19%
8% 8%
9% 9%

100% 100%

NUMBER OF

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
1 Far more important ...... 145
2 Somewhat more important . 133
3 About the same importance 409
4 somewhat less important . 199
5 Far less important ...... 82
6 Undecided ............... 99
TOTALS .ot it i i iee e ns 1067

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER

OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

52. Eliminating environmental injustice?

---PERCENT---

TOTAL ADJ.
14% 14%
12% 12%
53% 53%
7% 7%
12% 12%
2% 2%

100% 100%

--—-PERCENT---

TOTAL ADJ.
28% 28%
13% 13%
24% 24%
15% 15%
10% 10%
11% 11%

100% 100%

NUMBER OF
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
1 Far more important ...... 146
2 Somewhat more important . 125
3 About the_same importance 566
4 Somewhat less important . 79
5 Far less important ...... 130
6 Undecided ............... 21
TOTALS ..ottt it e e s 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
53. Eradicating hunger?
NUMBER OF
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
1 Far more important ...... 300
2 Somewhat more important . 135
3 About the same importance 253
4 Somewhat less important . 156
5 Far less important ...... 106
6 Undecided ............... 117
TOTALS ...ttt ii i e e 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
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54. Eradicating homelessness?

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES  TOTAL ADJ.
1 Far more important ...... 265 25% 25%
2 Somewhat more important . 174 16% 16%
3 About the same importance 329 31% 31%
4 somewhat less important . 113 11% 11%
5 Far Tess important ...... 62 6% 6%
6 Undecided ............... 124 12% 12%
TOTALS + it iiiiiiieeennn 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER

OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
55. Controlling the pandemic?

NUMBER OF  ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES  TOTAL ADJ.
1 Far more important ...... 64 6% 6%
2 Somewhat more important . 146 14% 14%
3 About the same importance 308 29% 29%
4 Somewhat less important . 192 18% 18%
5 Far less important ...... 305 29% 29%
6 Undecided ............... 52 5% 5%
TOTALS .+ it iiii i ieeennn 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER

OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

56. Anything else that I have not mentioned?

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ.
1 YeS ittt it 6 1% 1%

2 NO vt ittt enraenennn 1061 99% 99%
TOTALS v ittt vt evaeneens 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067



57. Would you say that you always, usually, sometimes, rarely, or never wear a
mask in public to try to limit Covid-19 infections?

NUMBER OF --—PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ.
1 Always .covviinnnnnnnnn. 515 48% 48%
2 Usually .........oooi.... 133 12% 12%
3 sSometimes ..........novn.. 170 16% 16%
4 Rarely ......cciiiiiunan.. 139 13% 13%
5 Never ...ttt 83 8% 8%
6 Undecided ............... 27 3% 3%
TOTALS v it ittt eeenanens 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER

OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

58. Would you say that you always, usually, sometimes, rarely, or never follow
social distancing guidelines to try to limit Covid-19 infections?

NUMBER OF --—-PERCENT---

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ.
1 Always «cvvviiiiniinennen. 484 45% 45%

2 Usually ....oviiinann.. 175 16% 16%

3 sSometimes .........evnvn.n 171 16% 16%

4 Rarely ....iiiiiiiiinnnnn 83 8% 8%

5 Never ...t rnnnns 141 13% 13%

6 Undecided ............... 13 1% 1%
TOTALS v vttt e evaeneens 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067



59. From which of the following sources do you get your news and information?
The first is online news media.

NUMBER OF
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
1 YeS ittt e, 669
20 NO st 366
3 Undecided ............... 32
TOTALS .ot i ittt i iinnnn e 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
60. Social media
NUMBER OF
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
1 YeS ittt e, 945
2 NO v ittt it ittt e 118
3 Undecided ............... 4
TOTALS ..ttt it it it en e ns 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

61. Newspapers and magazines (print)

---PERCENT---
TOTAL ADJ.
63% 63%
34% 34%
3% 3%
100% 100%
---PERCENT---
TOTAL ADJ.
89% 89%
11% 11%
0% 0%
100% 100%
---PERCENT---
TOTAL ADJ.
7% 7%
93% 93%
100% 100%

NUMBER OF
RESPONSE RESPONSES
YeS ittt ittt 74
o 993
TOTALS ..t it ittt it e e e ns 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
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62. Network television

NUMBER OF --—-PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES  TOTAL ADJ.
1 YeS it 157 15% 15%
N o 906 85% 85%
3 Undecided ............... 4 0% 0%
TOTALS v it it eenenens 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER

OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
63. Cable television

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES  TOTAL ADJ.
1 YeS it e 144 13% 13%
2 N o 920 86% 86%
3 Undecided ............... 3 0% 0%
TOTALS v ittt it e e i e e 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER

OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
64. Radio

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ.
1 I = 170 16% 16%
N o 871 82% 82%
3 Undecided ............... 26 2% 2%
TOTALS & ittt ittt e e 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067



65. Podcasts

NUMBER OF  ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES  TOTAL ADJ.
1 Yes ...t 356 33% 33%
2 NO ..ttt i iiieaenns 687 64% 64%
3 Undecided ............... 24 2% 2%
TOTALS ...ttt iiiee e 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
66. Friends and acquaintances
NUMBER OF  ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES  TOTAL ADJ.
1 Yes ... 936 88% 88%
2 NO ..ttt it e iienenns 114 11% 11%
3 Undecided ............... 17 2% 2%
TOTALS . oot it it ieeea e 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

67. Any other sources of news and information?

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ.
1 Yes i 11 1% 1%

2 NO ittt ittt 1056 99% 99%
TOTALS .ottt ii i i en e 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067



68. On political matters do you consider yourself to be liberal, moderate, or
conservative?

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES  TOTAL ADJ.
1 Liberal .........ovu.... 308 29% 29%
2 Moderate ........veiuninn 406 38% 38%
3 Conservative............. 265 25% 25%
4 Undecided ............... 88 8% 8%
TOTALS v it it et it i e e 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
69. What is your age, please?
NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES  TOTAL ADJ.
1 15-17 .o ir e e 282 26% 26%
2 18-20 ...t 290 27% 27%
3 21-23 e 292 27% 27%
4 24-25 e 203 19% 19%
TOTALS v it it i vt eeenen e e 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

70. Do you identify yourself as white, Hispanic, black or African American, or
something else?

NUMBER OF ---PERCENT---

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ.
1 white ....viriiiiiiiienn 569 53% 53%

2 Hispanic ................ 240 22% 22%

3 Black or African American 137 13% 13%

4 Native American ......... 19 2% 2%

5 Multi-racial ............ 29 3% 3%

6 ot her ... 25 2% 2%

7 Refused ......... ..., 48 4% 4%
TOTALS v ittt v ti i vnnnnnns 1067 100% 100%

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067



71. Do you live in an urban area, suburban area, small town, or rural area?

---PERCENT---
TOTAL ADJ.
38% 38%
39% 39%
11% 11%
11% 11%
1% 1%
100% 100%

NUMBER OF
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
1 Urban .........cvv.... 405
2 Suburban ................ 414
3 small town .............. 113
4 Rural ......oviiiinnnnnnn 119
5 Undecided ............... 16
TOTALS & ottt it i eeen e e 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

72. Are you currently a full time student, part time student, or not a student?

-—--PERCENT---

TOTAL ADJ.
50% 50%
10% 10%
39% 39%
1% 1%

100% 100%

NUMBER OF

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
1 Full time ......cvvnuo... 532
2 Part time ........ ... 107
3 Not a student ........... 418
4 Undecided ............... 10
TOTALS ..ttt ittt it en e ns 1067

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER

OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

73. Are you currently employed full time, employed

part time, or not employed?

--—-PERCENT---
TOTAL ADJ.
30% 30%
20% 20%
49% 49%
1% 1%

NUMBER OF

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
1 Full time .....ccvvvnn. 325
2 Part time .........c.ou.v.n 211
3 Not employed ............ 524
4 Undecided ............... 7
TOTALS . ...t i i s it ienn 1067

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER

OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
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74. How often do you volunteer in your community — would you say weekly,
monthly, every other month, rarely, or never?

NUMBER OF

CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
1 weekly ....oviiiiinnnnn.. 137
2 Monthly ................. 89
3 Every other month ....... 98
4 Rarely .....coiiiiiinnnnnn 77
5 Never ......ciiiiiiian. 649
6 Undecided ............... 17
TOTALS .o ii it i iian e 1067

ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER

OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

75. On a leisurely or recreational basis, how much time to you spend outdoors per

---PERCENT---

TOTAL ADJ.
13% 13%
8% 8%
9% 9%
7% 7%
61% 61%
2% 2%
100% 100%

week - would you say less than 1 hour, between 1 and 5 hours, between 5 and
10 hours, between 10 and 15 hours, or more than 15 hours?

NUMBER OF
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
1 Less than 1 hour ........ 188
2 1and 5 hours ........... 444
3 5 and 10 hours .......... 167
4 10 and 15 hours ......... 130
5 More than 15 hours ...... 111
6 Undecided ............... 27
TOTALS ..ttt ittt it en e ns 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067
76. Note gender.
NUMBER OF
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES
1 Female .................. 570
2 Male ... 497
TOTALS . ...t i i s it ienn 1067
ADJUSTED (ADJ.) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

---PERCENT---
TOTAL  ADJ.
18% 18%
42% 42%
16% 16%
12% 12%
10% 10%
3% 3%
100% 100%
~--PERCENT---
TOTAL  ADJ.
53% 53%
47% 47%
100% 100%
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US Census Region:

NUMBER OF --—PERCENT---
CODE RESPONSE RESPONSES TOTAL ADJ.
1 Northeast ............... 182 17% 17%
2 Midwest ..., 224 21% 21%
3 South ....vevivia... 405 38% 38%
4 WeSt vttt 256 24% 24%
TOTALS vttt it i e iemnnens 1067 100% 100%
ADJUSTED (ADJ .) NUMBER
OF RESPONSES .......... 1067

Northeast Region

Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

Midwest Region

Illinois
Indiana
Michigan
Ohio
Wisconsin
lowa

Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri
Nebraska
North Dakota
South Dakota



South Region

Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Maryland
North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia
Alabama
Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee
Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

West Region

Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming
Pacific Division
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington
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